Attny.	Docket	No.	MPO-P	T005
--------	--------	-----	-------	------

Fxnress Mail Label No. EV320890953US

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	07-22-2	2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			V V V	
	To the Honorable Commissioner	102503	472 -	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
i	1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUEKANE, HISASHI WATANABE, HIROYUKI YUKITAKE, AKIRA YOKOKAWA, KOH	7:15.0	2. Name and addr Name: OLYM	ress of receiving party(ies) IPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No			
:	3. Nature of conveyance:			}	
	Assignment	Merger	Street Address	. 43-2 HATAGAYA 2-CHOME,	
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	SHIBUYA-KU		
	Other Execution Date: 06/26/2003 AND		City:_TOKYO Country:_JAPA Additional name(s)		
	4. Application number(s) or paten	number(s):			
	If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution	n date of the application is:	
7/18/2003	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		
4 FC:8021	40.00 OF	Additional numbers at	lached? Yes N	o	
	5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: GERALD B. HALT, JR.		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$_40	
i	Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 30 SOUTH 171	H STREET	8. Deposit accoun	t number: 22-0493 Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	
	City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA	Zip: <u>19103</u>	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		_		
	To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original do GERALD B. HALT, JR.		information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy	
	Name of Person Signin Reg. No. 37,633 Total nu	g mber of pages including cove	Signeture er sheet, attachments, an	Date documents: 6 Sheet _ 1_ of _1_	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

Hisashi Suekane , residing at Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, a citizen of
Yokohama-shi, <u>Japan</u> : Hiroyuki Watanabe , residing at <u>Kanagawa</u> , <u>Japan</u> ,
a citizen of Japan; Akira Yukitake, residing at
kubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan , a citizen of Japan ; and
Koh Yokokawa, residing at Akishima-shi, Tokyo, Japan,
a citizen of Japan, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the
undersigned), are the inventors of the invention in: White balance processing apparatus and processing method thereof
for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S.
Patent Application No, filed, 2002.
The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the
Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time
of execution of this assignment.

Olympus Optical Co., Ltd., a Japanese company, having a principal place of business at 43-2 Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignce, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

-1 of 5-

EXECUTED under seal on this 26	day of	June	, 2003
at <u>Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan</u> . (Place)			
Witness:		•	
		Suekane	(L.S.)
	(Inventor #1) _{Hisashi} Suekane	;
(Although not mand	latory if possil	ale	

please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

EXECUTED under seal on this 27 day of June,			
Yokohama-shi, at Kanagawa, Japan .			
(Place)			
Witness:	**		
	Hiroyaki Watanahe (L.S.) (Inventor #2) Hiroyaki Watanahe		

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

EXECUTED under seal on this26 d	ay of <u>June</u>	, 2003
at <u>Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan</u> . (Place)		
Witness:	₹.	
	Akira Yukitake (Inventor#3) Akira Yukita	_ , ,

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

-4 of 5-

EXECUTED under seal on this 2'	7_ day of	June	, 2003
at Akishima-shi, Tokyo, Japan (Place)	_•		
Witness:		•	
	ZiJ	Yokokam	جر (IS)
	- ′	or#4) Koh Yokol	

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

-5 of 5-

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

PATENT REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0837